1)

2)

3)
4)

5)

6)
7)
8)

9)

10)

11)
12)
13)

14)

Borough of Mount Joy
Public Safety Committee
Meeting Agenda
May 20, 2019
6:00pm
Call to order

Roll call — Councilors - [_] Fahndrich [_] Hall [_] Eichler [_] Mayor Bradley
[_] Chief Williams

Adoption of the agenda
Public input period

Approval of the minutes from the April 22, 2019, regular Public Safety
Committee Meeting.

FDMJ Report — FDMJ Chief Gohn
EMA Report — Matt Kratz
SVEMS Report — Cpt Blanchflower

Old Business
a. Main Street Parking
b. Main & Marietta cross walk update
c. Facilities Use Form
d. EMS Response time

New Business

a. Strong Holdings, LLC request for STOP signs at Farmview Ln and Martin
Ave.

b. Mount Joy Chamber of Commerce request for restricted parking on Delta
St at Memorial Park for Music in the Park on 7-28, 8-4, 8-11 and 8-18,
2019.

c. PennDOT Street Closure Permit request (TE-300) for 7-27-19, MSMJ
Cruisin’ Cuisine/Car Show

Public input period
Any other matter proper to come before the committee.
Executive Session to discuss personnel/legal matters

Adjournment



