Borough of Mount Joy Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda May 20, 2019 6:00pm

4.	2.1. ·
1)	Call to order
2)	Roll call – Councilors - Fahndrich Hall Eichler Mayor Bradley Chief Williams
3)	Adoption of the agenda
4)	Public input period
5)	Approval of the minutes from the April 22, 2019, regular Public Safety Committee Meeting.
6)	FDMJ Report – FDMJ Chief Gohn
7)	EMA Report – Matt Kratz
8)	SVEMS Report – Cpt Blanchflower
9)	Old Business a. Main Street Parking b. Main & Marietta cross walk update c. Facilities Use Form d. EMS Response time
10)	 New Business a. Strong Holdings, LLC request for STOP signs at Farmview Ln and Martin Ave. b. Mount Joy Chamber of Commerce request for restricted parking on Delta St at Memorial Park for Music in the Park on 7-28, 8-4, 8-11 and 8-18, 2019. c. PennDOT Street Closure Permit request (TE-300) for 7-27-19, MSMJ Cruisin' Cuisine/Car Show
11)	Public input period
12)	Any other matter proper to come before the committee.
13)	Executive Session to discuss personnel/legal matters
14)	Adjournment